TRADEMARK ASSIGNMENT COVER SHEET

Electronic Version v1.1 Stylesheet Version v1.2 ETAS ID: TM723336

| SUBMISSION TYPE: | NEW ASSIGNMENT |
|-----------------------|------------------------------|
| NATURE OF CONVEYANCE: | Trademark Security Agreement |

CONVEYING PARTY DATA

| Name | Formerly | Execution Date | Entity Type |
|---------------------|----------|----------------|-----------------------|
| Everi Payments Inc. | | 04/22/2022 | Corporation: DELAWARE |

RECEIVING PARTY DATA

| Name: | Jefferies Finance LLC, as Collateral Agent | |
|-----------------|--|--|
| Street Address: | 520 Madison Avenue | |
| City: | New York | |
| State/Country: | NEW YORK | |
| Postal Code: | 10022 | |
| Entity Type: | Limited Liability Company: DELAWARE | |

PROPERTY NUMBERS Total: 71

900690010

| Property Type | Number | Word Mark | |
|----------------|----------|-------------------------|--|
| Serial Number: | 97007051 | FIRED UP JACKPOTS | |
| Serial Number: | 97032773 | LUCKY EGG VOLCANO | |
| Serial Number: | 97032783 | LUCKY EGG LEPRECHAUN | |
| Serial Number: | 97032790 | LUCKY EGG TITAN | |
| Serial Number: | 97032814 | LUCKY EGG | |
| Serial Number: | 97046682 | TRIPLE DOUBLE CASH | |
| Serial Number: | 97081532 | CRYSTAL STAR PLATINUM | |
| Serial Number: | 97081556 | PLATINUM SPINS | |
| Serial Number: | 97106527 | POWERPLAY | |
| Serial Number: | 97115746 | CHA\$CHING! | |
| Serial Number: | 97115882 | FU LU SHOU TREASURES | |
| Serial Number: | 97115889 | FU LU SHOU FORTUNES | |
| Serial Number: | 97153528 | DRAGONS OF LUXURY | |
| Serial Number: | 97153536 | GRAND AVENUE DELUXE | |
| Serial Number: | 97155064 | STEADY HAND STUDIO | |
| Serial Number: | 97161828 | FIRE BUFFALO | |
| Serial Number: | 97225990 | SINGLE SYMBOL MANIA | |
| Serial Number: | 97229441 | AZTEC BANNER | |
| Serial Number: | 97232036 | TREASURE GATES ATLANTIS | |

TRADEMARK

REEL: 007700 FRAME: 0415

| Serial Number: 97232044 TREASURE GATES POMPEII Senal Number: 97232056 POTION EXPLOSION Serial Number: 97232091 RED DIAMONDS Serial Number: 97232267 CRYSTAL WILDS Serial Number: 97235511 FU BLOSSOM PROSPERITY Serial Number: 97235511 FU BLOSSOM LUCK Serial Number: 97246099 SUPER NOVA Serial Number: 97246708 SUPER NOVA Serial Number: 97246712 POWERSHOT DELUXE DRAGON Serial Number: 97246718 POWERSHOT DELUXE EGYPT Serial Number: 97246725 POWERSHOT DELUXE Serial Number: 97250963 RUBY FIRE Serial Number: 97250963 RUBY FIRE Serial Number: 97250963 RUBY FIRE Serial Number: 97250201 SECRET TREASURES Serial Number: 97250201 SECRET TREASURES Serial Number: 97263217 ROCKIN REELS Serial Number: 97263125 SPIN FRENZY FIRE Serial Number: 97263126 | Property Type | Number | Word Mark |
|---|----------------|----------|-------------------------------------|
| Serial Number: 97232091 RED DIAMONDS Serial Number: 97232267 CRYSTAL WILDS Serial Number: 97235511 FU BLOSSOM PROSPERITY Serial Number: 97235511 FU BLOSSOM LUCK Serial Number: 97246099 SUPER NOVA Serial Number: 97246099 STORM SURGE Serial Number: 97246108 CRYSTAL GEMS Serial Number: 97246712 POWERSHOT DELUXE DRAGON Serial Number: 97246718 POWERSHOT DELUXE Serial Number: 97246725 POWERSHOT DELUXE Serial Number: 97250963 RUBY FIRE Serial Number: 97250968 SAPPHIRE RICHES Serial Number: 97256201 SECRET TREASURES Serial Number: 97256224 COMBO CASH Serial Number: 97263165 SPIN FRENZY FIRE Serial Number: 97263193 SPIN FRENZY FIRE Serial Number: 97263296 FIREBALL FEVER Serial Number: 97263295 SMOKIN' HOT STUFF SPIN FRENZY FIRE Serial Number: 97 | Serial Number: | 97232044 | TREASURE GATES POMPEII |
| Serial Number: 97232267 CRYSTAL WILDS Serial Number: 97235497 FU BLOSSOM PROSPERITY Serial Number: 97235511 FU BLOSSOM LUCK Serial Number: 97242136 SUPER NOVA Serial Number: 97246099 STORM SURGE Serial Number: 97246712 POWERSHOT DELUXE DRAGON Serial Number: 97246712 POWERSHOT DELUXE EGYPT Serial Number: 97246718 POWERSHOT DELUXE EGYPT Serial Number: 97246725 POWERSHOT DELUXE Serial Number: 97250963 RUBY FIRE Serial Number: 972502061 SECRET TREASURES Serial Number: 97256201 SECRET TREASURES Serial Number: 97263165 SPIN FRENZY FIRE Serial Number: 97263193 SPIN FRENZY FIRE Serial Number: 97263295 SMOKIN' HOT STUFF SPIN FRENZY FIRE Serial Number: | Serial Number: | 97232056 | POTION EXPLOSION |
| Serial Number: 97235497 FU BLOSSOM PROSPERITY Serial Number: 97235511 FU BLOSSOM LUCK Serial Number: 97242136 SUPER NOVA Serial Number: 97246009 STORM SURGE Serial Number: 97246018 CRYSTAL GEMS Serial Number: 97246718 POWERSHOT DELUXE BGYPT Serial Number: 97246725 POWERSHOT DELUXE Serial Number: 97250963 RUBY FIRE Serial Number: 97256201 SECRET TREASURES Serial Number: 97256217 ROCKIN' REELS Serial Number: 97263165 SPIN FRENZY FIRE Serial Number: 97263193 SPIN FRENZY ICE Serial Number: 97263276 FIREBALL FEVER Serial Number: 97263226 SMOKIN' HOT STUFF SPIN FRENZY ICE Serial Number: 97263321 | Serial Number: | 97232091 | RED DIAMONDS |
| Serial Number: 97235511 FU BLOSSOM LUCK Serial Number: 97242136 SUPER NOVA Serial Number: 97246099 STORM SURGE Serial Number: 97246108 CRYSTAL GEMS Serial Number: 97246712 POWERSHOT DELUXE DRAGON Serial Number: 97246712 POWERSHOT DELUXE EGYPT Serial Number: 97246725 POWERSHOT DELUXE Serial Number: 97250963 RUBY FIRE Serial Number: 97250968 SAPPHIRE RICHES Serial Number: 97256201 SECRET TREASURES Serial Number: 97256217 ROCKIN' REELS Serial Number: 97263165 SPIN FRENZY FIRE Serial Number: 97263190 SPIN FRENZY FIRE Serial Number: 97263276 FIREBALL FEVER Serial Number: 97263282 SMOKIN' HOT STUFF SPIN FRENZY FIRE Serial Number: 97263282 SMOKIN' HOT STUFF SPIN FRENZY Serial Number: 97263321 SMOKIN' HOT STUFF SPIN FRENZY Serial Number: 97271999 WIZARDLY WINS | Serial Number: | 97232267 | CRYSTAL WILDS |
| Serial Number: 97242136 SUPER NOVA Serial Number: 97246099 STORM SURGE Serial Number: 97246108 CRYSTAL GEMS Serial Number: 97246712 POWERSHOT DELUXE DRAGON Serial Number: 97246718 POWERSHOT DELUXE EGYPT Serial Number: 97246725 POWERSHOT DELUXE Serial Number: 97250963 RUBY FIRE Serial Number: 97250968 SAPPHIRE RICHES Serial Number: 97256201 SECRET TREASURES Serial Number: 97256217 ROCKIN' REELS Serial Number: 97256224 COMBO CASH Serial Number: 97263165 SPIN FRENZY FIRE Serial Number: 97263193 SPIN FRENZY Serial Number: 97263276 FIREBALL FEVER Serial Number: 97263282 SMOKIN' HOT STUFF SPIN FRENZY FIRE Serial Number: 97263321 SMOKIN' HOT STUFF SPIN FRENZY Serial Number: 97264337 GENIZ'S PRIZE Serial Number: 97271959 BIG SHOT PIGGY PAYS HAM ABOUT TOWN Seria | Serial Number: | 97235497 | FU BLOSSOM PROSPERITY |
| Serial Number: 97246099 STORM SURGE Serial Number: 97246108 CRYSTAL GEMS Serial Number: 97246712 POWERSHOT DELUXE DRAGON Serial Number: 97246718 POWERSHOT DELUXE EGYPT Serial Number: 97246725 POWERSHOT DELUXE Serial Number: 97250963 RUBY FIRE Serial Number: 97250968 SAPPHIRE RICHES Serial Number: 97256201 SECRET TREASURES Serial Number: 97256224 COMBO CASH Serial Number: 97263165 SPIN FRENZY FIRE Serial Number: 97263190 SPIN FRENZY ICE Serial Number: 97263193 SPIN FRENZY Serial Number: 97263276 FIREBALL FEVER Serial Number: 97263282 SMOKIN' HOT STUFF SPIN FRENZY FIRE Serial Number: 97263295 SMOKIN' HOT STUFF SPIN FRENZY Serial Number: 97263321 SMOKIN' HOT STUFF SPIN FRENZY Serial Number: 97271959 WIZARDLY WINS Serial Number: 97271959 WIZARDLY WINS Seria | Serial Number: | 97235511 | FU BLOSSOM LUCK |
| Serial Number: 97246108 CRYSTAL GEMS Serial Number: 97246712 POWERSHOT DELUXE DRAGON Serial Number: 97246718 POWERSHOT DELUXE EGYPT Serial Number: 97246725 POWERSHOT DELUXE Serial Number: 97250963 RUBY FIRE Serial Number: 97250968 SAPPHIRE RICHES Serial Number: 97256201 SECRET TREASURES Serial Number: 97256217 ROCKIN' REELS Serial Number: 97256217 ROCKIN' REELS Serial Number: 97263165 SPIN FRENZY FIRE Serial Number: 97263190 SPIN FRENZY ICE Serial Number: 97263193 SPIN FRENZY Serial Number: 97263282 SMOKIN' HOT STUFF SPIN FRENZY FIRE Serial Number: 97263282 SMOKIN' HOT STUFF SPIN FRENZY ICE Serial Number: 97263321 SMOKIN' HOT STUFF SPIN FRENZY Serial Number: 97271959 WIZARDLY WINS Serial Number: 97271980 BEWITCHING BUCKS Serial Number: 97272023 BLAZIN' DIAMOND | Serial Number: | 97242136 | SUPER NOVA |
| Serial Number: 97246712 POWERSHOT DELUXE DRAGON Serial Number: 97246718 POWERSHOT DELUXE EGYPT Serial Number: 97246725 POWERSHOT DELUXE Serial Number: 97250963 RUBY FIRE Serial Number: 97250968 SAPPHIRE RICHES Serial Number: 97256201 SECRET TREASURES Serial Number: 972562217 ROCKIN' REELS Serial Number: 97256224 COMBO CASH Serial Number: 97263165 SPIN FRENZY FIRE Serial Number: 97263190 SPIN FRENZY ICE Serial Number: 97263193 SPIN FRENZY Serial Number: 97263282 SMOKIN' HOT STUFF SPIN FRENZY FIRE Serial Number: 97263282 SMOKIN' HOT STUFF SPIN FRENZY ICE Serial Number: 97263321 SMOKIN' HOT STUFF SPIN FRENZY Serial Number: 97264337 GENIE'S PRIZE Serial Number: 97271980 BEWITCHING BUCKS Serial Number: 97271992 BIG SHOT PIGGY PAYS HIGH ON THE HOG Serial Number: 97272023 BLAZIN' DIAMOND | Serial Number: | 97246099 | STORM SURGE |
| Serial Number: 97246718 POWERSHOT DELUXE EGYPT Serial Number: 97246725 POWERSHOT DELUXE Serial Number: 97250963 RUBY FIRE Serial Number: 97250968 SAPPHIRE RICHES Serial Number: 97256201 SECRET TREASURES Serial Number: 97256217 ROCKIN' REELS Serial Number: 97256224 COMBO CASH Serial Number: 97263165 SPIN FRENZY FIRE Serial Number: 97263193 SPIN FRENZY ICE Serial Number: 97263193 SPIN FRENZY Serial Number: 97263282 SMOKIN' HOT STUFF SPIN FRENZY FIRE Serial Number: 97263282 SMOKIN' HOT STUFF SPIN FRENZY ICE Serial Number: 97263295 SMOKIN' HOT STUFF SPIN FRENZY ICE Serial Number: 97263321 SMOKIN' HOT STUFF SPIN FRENZY Serial Number: 97271959 WIZARDLY WINS Serial Number: 97271990 BEWITCHING BUCKS Serial Number: 97271992 BIG SHOT PIGGY PAYS HIGH ON THE HOG Serial Number: 9727203 BLAZIN' DIAMOND | Serial Number: | 97246108 | CRYSTAL GEMS |
| Serial Number: 97246725 POWERSHOT DELUXE Serial Number: 97250963 RUBY FIRE Serial Number: 97250968 SAPPHIRE RICHES Serial Number: 97256201 SECRET TREASURES Serial Number: 97256217 ROCKIN' REELS Serial Number: 97263224 COMBO CASH Serial Number: 97263165 SPIN FRENZY FIRE Serial Number: 97263190 SPIN FRENZY ICE Serial Number: 97263193 SPIN FRENZY Serial Number: 97263296 FIREBALL FEVER Serial Number: 97263282 SMOKIN' HOT STUFF SPIN FRENZY FIRE Serial Number: 97263282 SMOKIN' HOT STUFF SPIN FRENZY ICE Serial Number: 97263321 SMOKIN' HOT STUFF SPIN FRENZY ICE Serial Number: 97263321 SMOKIN' HOT STUFF SPIN FRENZY Serial Number: 97264337 GENIE'S PRIZE Serial Number: 97271959 WIZARDLY WINS Serial Number: 97271980 BEWITCHING BUCKS Serial Number: 97272008 BIG SHOT PIGGY PAYS HAM ABOUT TOWN | Serial Number: | 97246712 | POWERSHOT DELUXE DRAGON |
| Serial Number: 97250963 RUBY FIRE Serial Number: 97250968 SAPPHIRE RICHES Serial Number: 97256201 SECRET TREASURES Serial Number: 97256217 ROCKIN' REELS Serial Number: 9726224 COMBO CASH Serial Number: 97263165 SPIN FRENZY FIRE Serial Number: 97263193 SPIN FRENZY ICE Serial Number: 97263293 SPIN FRENZY Serial Number: 97263282 SMOKIN' HOT STUFF SPIN FRENZY FIRE Serial Number: 97263282 SMOKIN' HOT STUFF SPIN FRENZY ICE Serial Number: 97263321 SMOKIN' HOT STUFF SPIN FRENZY Serial Number: 97271953 WIZARDLY WINS Serial Number: 97271959 WIZARDLY WINS Serial Number: 97271992 BIG SHOT PIGGY PAYS HIGH ON THE HOG Serial Number: 97272008 BI | Serial Number: | 97246718 | POWERSHOT DELUXE EGYPT |
| Serial Number: 97250968 SAPPHIRE RICHES Serial Number: 97256201 SECRET TREASURES Serial Number: 97256217 ROCKIN' REELS Serial Number: 9726224 COMBO CASH Serial Number: 97263165 SPIN FRENZY FIRE Serial Number: 97263190 SPIN FRENZY ICE Serial Number: 97263193 SPIN FRENZY Serial Number: 97263276 FIREBALL FEVER Serial Number: 97263282 SMOKIN' HOT STUFF SPIN FRENZY FIRE Serial Number: 97263295 SMOKIN' HOT STUFF SPIN FRENZY ICE Serial Number: 97263321 SMOKIN' HOT STUFF SPIN FRENZY ICE Serial Number: 97264337 GENIE'S PRIZE Serial Number: 97271959 WIZARDLY WINS Serial Number: 97271980 BEWITCHING BUCKS Serial Number: 97271992 BIG SHOT PIGGY PAYS HIGH ON THE HOG Serial Number: 9727203 BLAZIN' DIAMOND Serial Number: 97272750 LIGHTNING WILDS Serial Number: 97272757 POWER PLAY | Serial Number: | 97246725 | POWERSHOT DELUXE |
| Serial Number: 97256201 SECRET TREASURES Serial Number: 97256217 ROCKIN' REELS Serial Number: 97256224 COMBO CASH Serial Number: 97263165 SPIN FRENZY FIRE Serial Number: 97263190 SPIN FRENZY ICE Serial Number: 97263193 SPIN FRENZY Serial Number: 97263276 FIREBALL FEVER Serial Number: 97263282 SMOKIN' HOT STUFF SPIN FRENZY FIRE Serial Number: 97263295 SMOKIN' HOT STUFF SPIN FRENZY ICE Serial Number: 97263321 SMOKIN' HOT STUFF SPIN FRENZY Serial Number: 97264337 GENIE'S PRIZE Serial Number: 97271959 WIZARDLY WINS Serial Number: 97271980 BEWITCHING BUCKS Serial Number: 97271992 BIG SHOT PIGGY PAYS HIGH ON THE HOG Serial Number: 97272008 BIG SHOT PIGGY PAYS HAM ABOUT TOWN Serial Number: 97272023 BLAZIN' DIAMOND Serial Number: 97272750 LIGHTNING WILDS Serial Number: 97303971 STARBOARD | Serial Number: | 97250963 | RUBY FIRE |
| Serial Number: 97256217 ROCKIN' REELS Serial Number: 97256224 COMBO CASH Serial Number: 97263165 SPIN FRENZY FIRE Serial Number: 97263190 SPIN FRENZY ICE Serial Number: 97263193 SPIN FRENZY Serial Number: 97263276 FIREBALL FEVER Serial Number: 97263282 SMOKIN' HOT STUFF SPIN FRENZY FIRE Serial Number: 97263295 SMOKIN' HOT STUFF SPIN FRENZY ICE Serial Number: 97263321 SMOKIN' HOT STUFF SPIN FRENZY Serial Number: 97264337 GENIE'S PRIZE Serial Number: 97271959 WIZARDLY WINS Serial Number: 97271980 BEWITCHING BUCKS Serial Number: 97271992 BIG SHOT PIGGY PAYS HIGH ON THE HOG Serial Number: 97272008 BIG SHOT PIGGY PAYS HAM ABOUT TOWN Serial Number: 97272023 BLAZIN' DIAMOND Serial Number: 97272750 LIGHTNING WILDS Serial Number: 97303971 STARBOARD Serial Number: 97310485 HIGH VOLTAGE LINK | Serial Number: | 97250968 | SAPPHIRE RICHES |
| Serial Number: 97256224 COMBO CASH Serial Number: 97263165 SPIN FRENZY FIRE Serial Number: 97263190 SPIN FRENZY ICE Serial Number: 97263193 SPIN FRENZY Serial Number: 97263276 FIREBALL FEVER Serial Number: 97263282 SMOKIN' HOT STUFF SPIN FRENZY FIRE Serial Number: 97263295 SMOKIN' HOT STUFF SPIN FRENZY ICE Serial Number: 97263321 SMOKIN' HOT STUFF SPIN FRENZY Serial Number: 97264337 GENIE'S PRIZE Serial Number: 97271959 WIZARDLY WINS Serial Number: 97271980 BEWITCHING BUCKS Serial Number: 97271992 BIG SHOT PIGGY PAYS HIGH ON THE HOG Serial Number: 97272008 BIG SHOT PIGGY PAYS HAM ABOUT TOWN Serial Number: 97272023 BLAZIN' DIAMOND Serial Number: 97272750 LIGHTNING WILDS Serial Number: 97272757 POWER PLAY Serial Number: 97310485 HIGH VOLTAGE LINK Serial Number: 97310501 HIGH VOLTAGE LINK SN | Serial Number: | 97256201 | SECRET TREASURES |
| Serial Number: 97263165 SPIN FRENZY FIRE Serial Number: 97263190 SPIN FRENZY ICE Serial Number: 97263193 SPIN FRENZY Serial Number: 97263276 FIREBALL FEVER Serial Number: 97263282 SMOKIN' HOT STUFF SPIN FRENZY FIRE Serial Number: 97263295 SMOKIN' HOT STUFF SPIN FRENZY ICE Serial Number: 97263321 SMOKIN' HOT STUFF SPIN FRENZY Serial Number: 97264337 GENIE'S PRIZE Serial Number: 97271959 WIZARDLY WINS Serial Number: 97271980 BEWITCHING BUCKS Serial Number: 97271992 BIG SHOT PIGGY PAYS HIGH ON THE HOG Serial Number: 97272008 BIG SHOT PIGGY PAYS HAM ABOUT TOWN Serial Number: 97272023 BLAZIN' DIAMOND Serial Number: 97272750 LIGHTNING WILDS Serial Number: 97303971 STARBOARD Serial Number: 97310485 HIGH VOLTAGE LINK Serial Number: 97310497 HIGH VOLTAGE LINK GOLDEN IDOL Serial Number: 97310501 HI | Serial Number: | 97256217 | ROCKIN' REELS |
| Serial Number: 97263190 SPIN FRENZY ICE Serial Number: 97263193 SPIN FRENZY Serial Number: 97263276 FIREBALL FEVER Serial Number: 97263282 SMOKIN' HOT STUFF SPIN FRENZY FIRE Serial Number: 97263295 SMOKIN' HOT STUFF SPIN FRENZY ICE Serial Number: 97263321 SMOKIN' HOT STUFF SPIN FRENZY Serial Number: 97264337 GENIE'S PRIZE Serial Number: 97271959 WIZARDLY WINS Serial Number: 97271980 BEWITCHING BUCKS Serial Number: 97271992 BIG SHOT PIGGY PAYS HIGH ON THE HOG Serial Number: 97272008 BIG SHOT PIGGY PAYS HAM ABOUT TOWN Serial Number: 97272023 BLAZIN' DIAMOND Serial Number: 97272023 BLAZIN' DIAMOND Serial Number: 97272750 LIGHTNING WILDS Serial Number: 97303971 STARBOARD Serial Number: 97310485 HIGH VOLTAGE LINK GOLDEN IDOL Serial Number: 97310497 HIGH VOLTAGE LINK SNOW TIGER Serial Number: 97310501 | Serial Number: | 97256224 | COMBO CASH |
| Serial Number: 97263193 SPIN FRENZY Serial Number: 97263276 FIREBALL FEVER Serial Number: 97263282 SMOKIN' HOT STUFF SPIN FRENZY FIRE Serial Number: 97263295 SMOKIN' HOT STUFF SPIN FRENZY ICE Serial Number: 97263321 SMOKIN' HOT STUFF SPIN FRENZY Serial Number: 97264337 GENIE'S PRIZE Serial Number: 97271959 WIZARDLY WINS Serial Number: 97271980 BEWITCHING BUCKS Serial Number: 97271992 BIG SHOT PIGGY PAYS HIGH ON THE HOG Serial Number: 97272008 BIG SHOT PIGGY PAYS HAM ABOUT TOWN Serial Number: 97272023 BLAZIN' DIAMOND Serial Number: 97272750 LIGHTNING WILDS Serial Number: 97272757 POWER PLAY Serial Number: 97310485 HIGH VOLTAGE LINK Serial Number: 97310497 HIGH VOLTAGE LINK GOLDEN IDOL Serial Number: 97310501 HIGH VOLTAGE LINK SNOW TIGER Serial Number: 97313254 PAY UPGRADE | Serial Number: | 97263165 | SPIN FRENZY FIRE |
| Serial Number: 97263276 FIREBALL FEVER Serial Number: 97263282 SMOKIN' HOT STUFF SPIN FRENZY FIRE Serial Number: 97263295 SMOKIN' HOT STUFF SPIN FRENZY ICE Serial Number: 97263321 SMOKIN' HOT STUFF SPIN FRENZY Serial Number: 97264337 GENIE'S PRIZE Serial Number: 97271959 WIZARDLY WINS Serial Number: 97271980 BEWITCHING BUCKS Serial Number: 97271992 BIG SHOT PIGGY PAYS HIGH ON THE HOG Serial Number: 97272008 BIG SHOT PIGGY PAYS HAM ABOUT TOWN Serial Number: 97272023 BLAZIN' DIAMOND Serial Number: 97272750 LIGHTNING WILDS Serial Number: 97303971 STARBOARD Serial Number: 97310485 HIGH VOLTAGE LINK Serial Number: 97310497 HIGH VOLTAGE LINK GOLDEN IDOL Serial Number: 97310501 HIGH VOLTAGE LINK SNOW TIGER Serial Number: 97313254 PAY UPGRADE | Serial Number: | 97263190 | SPIN FRENZY ICE |
| Serial Number: 97263282 SMOKIN' HOT STUFF SPIN FRENZY FIRE Serial Number: 97263295 SMOKIN' HOT STUFF SPIN FRENZY ICE Serial Number: 97263321 SMOKIN' HOT STUFF SPIN FRENZY Serial Number: 97264337 GENIE'S PRIZE Serial Number: 97271959 WIZARDLY WINS Serial Number: 97271980 BEWITCHING BUCKS Serial Number: 97271992 BIG SHOT PIGGY PAYS HIGH ON THE HOG Serial Number: 97272008 BIG SHOT PIGGY PAYS HAM ABOUT TOWN Serial Number: 97272023 BLAZIN' DIAMOND Serial Number: 97272750 LIGHTNING WILDS Serial Number: 97303971 STARBOARD Serial Number: 97310485 HIGH VOLTAGE LINK Serial Number: 97310497 HIGH VOLTAGE LINK GOLDEN IDOL Serial Number: 97310501 HIGH VOLTAGE LINK SNOW TIGER Serial Number: 97310501 HIGH VOLTAGE LINK SNOW TIGER Serial Number: 97310501 HIGH VOLTAGE LINK SNOW TIGER | Serial Number: | 97263193 | SPIN FRENZY |
| Serial Number: 97263295 SMOKIN' HOT STUFF SPIN FRENZY ICE Serial Number: 97263321 SMOKIN' HOT STUFF SPIN FRENZY Serial Number: 97264337 GENIE'S PRIZE Serial Number: 97271959 WIZARDLY WINS Serial Number: 97271980 BEWITCHING BUCKS Serial Number: 97271992 BIG SHOT PIGGY PAYS HIGH ON THE HOG Serial Number: 97272008 BIG SHOT PIGGY PAYS HAM ABOUT TOWN Serial Number: 97272023 BLAZIN' DIAMOND Serial Number: 97272750 LIGHTNING WILDS Serial Number: 97303971 STARBOARD Serial Number: 97310485 HIGH VOLTAGE LINK Serial Number: 97310497 HIGH VOLTAGE LINK GOLDEN IDOL Serial Number: 97310501 HIGH VOLTAGE LINK SNOW TIGER Serial Number: 97313254 PAY UPGRADE | Serial Number: | 97263276 | FIREBALL FEVER |
| Serial Number: 97263321 SMOKIN' HOT STUFF SPIN FRENZY Serial Number: 97264337 GENIE'S PRIZE Serial Number: 97271959 WIZARDLY WINS Serial Number: 97271980 BEWITCHING BUCKS Serial Number: 97271992 BIG SHOT PIGGY PAYS HIGH ON THE HOG Serial Number: 97272008 BIG SHOT PIGGY PAYS HAM ABOUT TOWN Serial Number: 97272023 BLAZIN' DIAMOND Serial Number: 97272750 LIGHTNING WILDS Serial Number: 97303971 STARBOARD Serial Number: 97310485 HIGH VOLTAGE LINK Serial Number: 97310497 HIGH VOLTAGE LINK GOLDEN IDOL Serial Number: 97310501 HIGH VOLTAGE LINK SNOW TIGER Serial Number: 97313254 PAY UPGRADE | Serial Number: | 97263282 | SMOKIN' HOT STUFF SPIN FRENZY FIRE |
| Serial Number: 97264337 GENIE'S PRIZE Serial Number: 97271959 WIZARDLY WINS Serial Number: 97271980 BEWITCHING BUCKS Serial Number: 97271992 BIG SHOT PIGGY PAYS HIGH ON THE HOG Serial Number: 97272008 BIG SHOT PIGGY PAYS HAM ABOUT TOWN Serial Number: 97272023 BLAZIN' DIAMOND Serial Number: 97272750 LIGHTNING WILDS Serial Number: 97272757 POWER PLAY Serial Number: 97303971 STARBOARD Serial Number: 97310485 HIGH VOLTAGE LINK Serial Number: 97310497 HIGH VOLTAGE LINK GOLDEN IDOL Serial Number: 97310501 HIGH VOLTAGE LINK SNOW TIGER Serial Number: 97313254 PAY UPGRADE | Serial Number: | 97263295 | SMOKIN' HOT STUFF SPIN FRENZY ICE |
| Serial Number: 97271959 WIZARDLY WINS Serial Number: 97271980 BEWITCHING BUCKS Serial Number: 97271992 BIG SHOT PIGGY PAYS HIGH ON THE HOG Serial Number: 97272008 BIG SHOT PIGGY PAYS HAM ABOUT TOWN Serial Number: 97272023 BLAZIN' DIAMOND Serial Number: 97272750 LIGHTNING WILDS Serial Number: 97303971 STARBOARD Serial Number: 97310485 HIGH VOLTAGE LINK Serial Number: 97310497 HIGH VOLTAGE LINK GOLDEN IDOL Serial Number: 97310501 HIGH VOLTAGE LINK SNOW TIGER Serial Number: 97313254 PAY UPGRADE | Serial Number: | 97263321 | SMOKIN' HOT STUFF SPIN FRENZY |
| Serial Number: 97271980 BEWITCHING BUCKS Serial Number: 97271992 BIG SHOT PIGGY PAYS HIGH ON THE HOG Serial Number: 97272008 BIG SHOT PIGGY PAYS HAM ABOUT TOWN Serial Number: 97272023 BLAZIN' DIAMOND Serial Number: 97272750 LIGHTNING WILDS Serial Number: 97272757 POWER PLAY Serial Number: 97303971 STARBOARD Serial Number: 97310485 HIGH VOLTAGE LINK Serial Number: 97310497 HIGH VOLTAGE LINK GOLDEN IDOL Serial Number: 97310501 HIGH VOLTAGE LINK SNOW TIGER Serial Number: 97313254 PAY UPGRADE | Serial Number: | 97264337 | GENIE'S PRIZE |
| Serial Number:97271992BIG SHOT PIGGY PAYS HIGH ON THE HOGSerial Number:97272008BIG SHOT PIGGY PAYS HAM ABOUT TOWNSerial Number:97272023BLAZIN' DIAMONDSerial Number:97272750LIGHTNING WILDSSerial Number:97272757POWER PLAYSerial Number:97303971STARBOARDSerial Number:97310485HIGH VOLTAGE LINKSerial Number:97310497HIGH VOLTAGE LINK GOLDEN IDOLSerial Number:97310501HIGH VOLTAGE LINK SNOW TIGERSerial Number:97313254PAY UPGRADE | Serial Number: | 97271959 | WIZARDLY WINS |
| Serial Number:97272008BIG SHOT PIGGY PAYS HAM ABOUT TOWNSerial Number:97272023BLAZIN' DIAMONDSerial Number:97272750LIGHTNING WILDSSerial Number:97272757POWER PLAYSerial Number:97303971STARBOARDSerial Number:97310485HIGH VOLTAGE LINKSerial Number:97310497HIGH VOLTAGE LINK GOLDEN IDOLSerial Number:97310501HIGH VOLTAGE LINK SNOW TIGERSerial Number:97313254PAY UPGRADE | Serial Number: | 97271980 | BEWITCHING BUCKS |
| Serial Number: 97272023 BLAZIN' DIAMOND Serial Number: 97272750 LIGHTNING WILDS Serial Number: 97272757 POWER PLAY Serial Number: 97303971 STARBOARD Serial Number: 97310485 HIGH VOLTAGE LINK Serial Number: 97310497 HIGH VOLTAGE LINK GOLDEN IDOL Serial Number: 97310501 HIGH VOLTAGE LINK SNOW TIGER Serial Number: 97313254 PAY UPGRADE | Serial Number: | 97271992 | BIG SHOT PIGGY PAYS HIGH ON THE HOG |
| Serial Number:97272750LIGHTNING WILDSSerial Number:97272757POWER PLAYSerial Number:97303971STARBOARDSerial Number:97310485HIGH VOLTAGE LINKSerial Number:97310497HIGH VOLTAGE LINK GOLDEN IDOLSerial Number:97310501HIGH VOLTAGE LINK SNOW TIGERSerial Number:97313254PAY UPGRADE | Serial Number: | 97272008 | BIG SHOT PIGGY PAYS HAM ABOUT TOWN |
| Serial Number: 97272757 POWER PLAY Serial Number: 97303971 STARBOARD Serial Number: 97310485 HIGH VOLTAGE LINK Serial Number: 97310497 HIGH VOLTAGE LINK GOLDEN IDOL Serial Number: 97310501 HIGH VOLTAGE LINK SNOW TIGER Serial Number: 97313254 PAY UPGRADE | Serial Number: | 97272023 | BLAZIN' DIAMOND |
| Serial Number:97303971STARBOARDSerial Number:97310485HIGH VOLTAGE LINKSerial Number:97310497HIGH VOLTAGE LINK GOLDEN IDOLSerial Number:97310501HIGH VOLTAGE LINK SNOW TIGERSerial Number:97313254PAY UPGRADE | Serial Number: | 97272750 | LIGHTNING WILDS |
| Serial Number:97310485HIGH VOLTAGE LINKSerial Number:97310497HIGH VOLTAGE LINK GOLDEN IDOLSerial Number:97310501HIGH VOLTAGE LINK SNOW TIGERSerial Number:97313254PAY UPGRADE | Serial Number: | 97272757 | POWER PLAY |
| Serial Number:97310497HIGH VOLTAGE LINK GOLDEN IDOLSerial Number:97310501HIGH VOLTAGE LINK SNOW TIGERSerial Number:97313254PAY UPGRADE | | 97303971 | |
| Serial Number:97310501HIGH VOLTAGE LINK SNOW TIGERSerial Number:97313254PAY UPGRADE | Serial Number: | 97310485 | HIGH VOLTAGE LINK |
| Serial Number: 97313254 PAY UPGRADE | Serial Number: | 97310497 | HIGH VOLTAGE LINK GOLDEN IDOL |
| | Serial Number: | 97310501 | HIGH VOLTAGE LINK SNOW TIGER |
| Serial Number: 97029597 CAGECONNECT | | | |
| | Serial Number: | 97029597 | CAGECONNECT |

TRADEMARK REEL: 007700 FRAME: 0416

| Property Type | Number | Word Mark |
|----------------|----------|----------------------|
| Serial Number: | 97029613 | QUIKINTEL |
| Serial Number: | 97031439 | CC CENTRALCREDIT |
| Serial Number: | 97031479 | ENTEGRITY |
| Serial Number: | 97031486 | ENTEGRITY AML GLOBAL |
| Serial Number: | 97033366 | FLEXREWARDS |
| Serial Number: | 97033390 | METERSXPRESS |
| Serial Number: | 97033404 | QUIKDRAW |
| Serial Number: | 97037184 | EVERISERVE |
| Serial Number: | 97037196 | EVERISERVE |
| Serial Number: | 97039887 | PITXPRESS |
| Serial Number: | 97164316 | JACKPOTXPRESS |
| Serial Number: | 97203441 | VI |
| Serial Number: | 97203453 | VI |
| Serial Number: | 97203456 | VI |

CORRESPONDENCE DATA

Fax Number:

Correspondence will be sent to the e-mail address first; if that is unsuccessful, it will be sent using a fax number, if provided; if that is unsuccessful, it will be sent via US Mail.

Phone: 2136207848

Email: iprecordations@whitecase.com
Correspondent Name: Justine Lu/White & Case LLP

Address Line 1: 555 South Flower Street, Suite 2700 Address Line 4: Los Angeles, CALIFORNIA 90071

| ATTORNEY DOCKET NUMBER: | 1155735-0266-S216 |
|-------------------------|-------------------|
| NAME OF SUBMITTER: | Justine Lu |
| SIGNATURE: | /Justine Lu/ |
| DATE SIGNED: | 04/22/2022 |

Total Attachments: 7

source=Everi - Trademark Security Agreement [Executed]#page1.tif source=Everi - Trademark Security Agreement [Executed]#page2.tif source=Everi - Trademark Security Agreement [Executed]#page3.tif source=Everi - Trademark Security Agreement [Executed]#page4.tif source=Everi - Trademark Security Agreement [Executed]#page5.tif source=Everi - Trademark Security Agreement [Executed]#page6.tif source=Everi - Trademark Security Agreement [Executed]#page7.tif

TRADEMARK
REEL: 007700 FRAME: 0417

TRADEMARK SECURITY AGREEMENT (SHORT-FORM)

TRADEMARK SECURITY AGREEMENT, dated as of April 22, 2022 (this "Agreement") among EVERI GAMES INC., a Delaware corporation and EVERI PAYMENTS INC., a Delaware corporation (each, a "Grantor" and collectively, the "Grantors") and JEFFERIES FINANCE LLC, as Collateral Agent for the Secured Parties.

Reference is made to that certain Security Agreement, dated as of August 3, 2021 (as amended, restated, amended and restated, supplemented or otherwise modified from time to time, the "Security Agreement"), among the Everi Holdings Inc. (the "Borrower"), the other Grantors identified therein and who from time to time become a party thereto and the Collateral Agent. The Secured Parties' agreements in respect of extensions of credit to the Borrower are set forth in the Credit Agreement, dated as of August 3, 2021 (as amended, restated, amended and restated, supplemented or otherwise modified from time to time, the "Credit Agreement"), among the Borrower, Jefferies Finance LLC, as Administrative Agent, Collateral Agent, Swing Line Lender, and an L/C Issuer, and each lender from time to time party thereto (collectively, the "Lenders" and individually, a "Lender"). The Guarantors are affiliates of the Borrower, will derive substantial benefits from the extension of credit to the Borrower pursuant to the Credit Agreement and the performance of obligations by the Hedge Banks and the Cash Management Banks under any Secured Hedge Agreements and Secured Cash Management Agreement, as applicable, and the undersigned Grantors are willing to execute and deliver this Agreement in order to induce the Lenders to extend such credit and the Hedge Banks and the Cash Management Banks to enter in to such Secured Hedge Agreements and Secured Cash Management Agreements, as applicable. Accordingly, the parties hereto agree as follows:

Section 1. <u>Terms</u>. Capitalized terms used in this Agreement and not otherwise defined herein have the meanings specified in the Security Agreement. The rules of construction specified in <u>Article I</u> of the Credit Agreement also apply to this Agreement.

Section 2. Grant of Security Interest. As security for the payment or performance, as the case may be, in full of the Obligations, including the Guarantees, each Grantor, pursuant to and in accordance with the Security Agreement, did and hereby does pledge to the Collateral Agent for the benefit of the Secured Parties, and did and hereby does grant to the Collateral Agent, its successors and assigns, for the benefit of the Secured Parties, a security interest in, all right, title and interest in or to any and all of the following assets and properties now owned or at any time hereafter acquired by such Grantor or in which such Grantor now has or at any time in the future may acquire any right, title or interest (collectively, the "Trademark Collateral"):

(a) all trademarks, service marks, trade names, corporate names, trade dress, logos, designs, fictitious business names, other source or business identifiers protected under the laws of the United States or any state or political subdivision thereof, all registrations and recordings thereof, all registration and recording applications filed in connection therewith in the USPTO, and all renewals thereof, as well as any unregistered trademarks and service marks used by a Grantor, including those listed on Schedule I hereto, (b) all goodwill connected with the use thereof and symbolized thereby; *provided* that the grant of security interest shall not include any "intent-to-use" trademark applications prior to the filing and acceptance of a "Statement of Use" pursuant to Section 1(d) of the Lanham Act or an "Amendment to Allege Use" pursuant to Section 1(c) of the Lanham Act with respect thereto, (c) all Proceeds and products of any of the foregoing, and (d) and all causes of

TRADEMARK REEL: 007700 FRAME: 0418 action arising prior to or after the date hereof for infringement of any of the foregoing or unfair competition regarding the same.

Section 3. <u>Termination</u>. This Trademark Security Agreement and the security interest granted hereby (in each case, as to an individual Grantor) shall automatically terminate with respect to all of a Grantor's Obligations and any Lien arising therefrom shall be automatically released upon termination of the Security Agreement or release of such Grantor's obligations thereunder. The Collateral Agent shall, in connection with any termination or release herein or under the Security Agreement, execute and deliver, at the sole expense of the Grantors, to any Grantor as such Grantor may request, an instrument in writing releasing the security interest in the Trademark Collateral acquired under this Agreement. Additionally, upon such satisfactory performance or payment, the Collateral Agent shall reasonably cooperate, at the sole expense of the Grantors, with any efforts made by a Grantor to make of record or otherwise confirm such satisfaction including, but not limited to, the release and/or termination of this Agreement and any security interest in, to or under the Trademark Collateral.

Section 4. <u>Supplement to the Security Agreement</u>. The security interests granted to the Collateral Agent herein are granted in furtherance, and not in limitation of, the security interests granted to the Collateral Agent pursuant to the Security Agreement. Each Grantor hereby acknowledges and affirms that the rights and remedies of the Collateral Agent with respect to the Trademark Collateral are more fully set forth in the Security Agreement, the terms and provisions of which are hereby incorporated herein by reference as if fully set forth herein. In the event of any conflict between the terms of this Agreement and the Security Agreement, the terms of the Security Agreement shall govern.

Section 5. <u>Governing Law</u>. The terms of <u>Section 11.14</u> of the Credit Agreement with respect to governing law are incorporated herein by reference, *mutatis mutandis*, and the parties hereto agree to such terms.

[Signatures on following page]

2

IN WITNESS WHEREOF, the parties hereto have duly executed this Agreement as of the day and year first above written.

EVERI PAYMENTS INC. EVERI GAMES INC.,

each as a Grantor

Name: Mark F. Labay

Title: Chief Financial Officer

REEL: 007700 FRAME: 0420

JEFFERIES FINANCE LLC,

as Collateral Agent

By: <u>Paul (lul</u>

Name: Paul Chisholm
Title: Managing Director

UNITED STATES TRADEMARKS

| Owner | Trademark | App. No. | Filing Date |
|------------------|---------------------------|------------|-------------|
| EVERI GAMES INC. | FIRED UP JACKPOTS | 97/007,051 | 09/01/2021 |
| EVERI GAMES INC. | LUCKY EGG VOLCANO | 97/032,773 | 09/17/2021 |
| EVERI GAMES INC. | LUCKY EGG LEPRECHAUN | 97/032,783 | 09/17/2021 |
| EVERI GAMES INC. | LUCKY EGG TITAN | 97/032,790 | 09/17/2021 |
| EVERI GAMES INC. | LUCKY EGG | 97/032,814 | 09/17/2021 |
| EVERI GAMES INC. | TRIPLE DOUBLE CASH | 97/046,682 | 09/27/2021 |
| EVERI GAMES INC. | CRYSTAL STAR PLATINUM | 97/081,532 | 10/19/2021 |
| EVERI GAMES INC. | PLATINUM SPINS | 97/081,556 | 10/19/2021 |
| EVERI GAMES INC. | POWERPLAY | 97/106,527 | 11/03/2021 |
| EVERI GAMES INC. | CHA\$CHING! | 97/115,746 | 11/09/2021 |
| EVERI GAMES INC. | FU LU SHOU TREASURES | 97/115,882 | 11/09/2021 |
| EVERI GAMES INC. | FU LU SHOU FORTUNES | 97/115,889 | 11/09/2021 |
| EVERI GAMES INC. | DRAGONS OF LUXURY | 97/153,528 | 12/2/2021 |
| EVERI GAMES INC. | GRAND AVENUE DELUXE | 97/153,536 | 12/02/2021 |
| EVERI GAMES INC. | STEADY HAND STUDIO | 97/155,064 | 12/03/2021 |
| EVERI GAMES INC. | FIRE BUFFALO | 97/161,828 | 12/08/2021 |
| EVERI GAMES INC. | SINGLE SYMBOL MANIA | 97/225,990 | 01/18/2022 |
| EVERI GAMES INC. | AZTEC BANNER | 97/229,441 | 01/20/2022 |
| EVERI GAMES INC. | TREASURE GATES ATLANTIS | 97/232,036 | 01/21/2022 |
| EVERI GAMES INC. | TREASURE GATES POMPEII | 97/232,044 | 01/21/2022 |
| EVERI GAMES INC. | POTION EXPLOSION | 97/232,056 | 01/21/2022 |
| EVERI GAMES INC. | RED DIAMONDS | 97/232,091 | 01/21/2022 |
| EVERI GAMES INC. | CRYSTAL WILDS | 97/232,267 | 01/21/2022 |
| EVERI GAMES INC. | FU BLOSSOM PROSPERITY | 97/235,497 | 01/24/2022 |
| EVERI GAMES INC. | FU BLOSSOM LUCK | 97/235,511 | 01/24/2022 |
| EVERI GAMES INC. | SUPER NOVA | 97/242,136 | 01/27/2022 |

TRADEMARK REEL: 007700 FRAME: 0422

| Owner | Trademark | App. No. | Filing Date |
|---------------------|---|------------|-------------|
| EVERI GAMES INC. | STORM SURGE | 97/246,099 | 01/31/2022 |
| EVERI GAMES INC. | CRYSTAL GEMS | 97/246,108 | 01/31/2022 |
| EVERI GAMES INC. | POWERSHOT DELUXE DRAGON | 97/246,712 | 01/31/2022 |
| EVERI GAMES INC. | POWERSHOT DELUXE EGYPT | 97/246,718 | 01/31/2022 |
| EVERI GAMES INC. | POWERSHOT DELUXE | 97/246,725 | 01/31/2022 |
| EVERI GAMES INC. | RUBY FIRE | 97/250,963 | 02/02/2022 |
| EVERI GAMES INC. | SAPPHIRE RICHES | 97/250968 | 2/2/2022 |
| EVERI GAMES INC. | SECRET TREASURES | 97/256,201 | 02/07/2022 |
| EVERI GAMES INC. | ROCKIN' REELS | 97/256,217 | 02/07/2022 |
| EVERI GAMES INC. | COMBO CASH | 97/256,224 | 02/07/2022 |
| EVERI GAMES INC. | SPIN FRENZY FIRE | 97/263,165 | 02/11/2022 |
| EVERI GAMES INC. | SPIN FRENZY ICE | 97/263,190 | 02/11/2022 |
| EVERI GAMES INC. | SPIN FRENZY | 97/263,193 | 02/11/2022 |
| EVERI GAMES INC. | FIREBALL FEVER | 97/263,276 | 02/11/2022 |
| EVERI GAMES INC. | SMOKIN' HOT STUFF SPIN FRENZY FIRE | 97/263,282 | 02/11/2022 |
| EVERI GAMES INC. | SMOKIN' HOT STUFF SPIN FRENZY ICE | 97/263,295 | 02/11/2022 |
| EVERI GAMES INC. | SMOKIN' HOT STUFF SPIN FRENZY | 97/263,321 | 02/11/2022 |
| EVERI GAMES INC. | GENIE'S PRIZE | 97/264,337 | 02/11/2022 |
| EVERI GAMES INC. | WIZARDLY WINS | 97/271,959 | 02/17/2022 |
| EVERI GAMES INC. | BEWITCHING BUCKS | 97/271,980 | 02/17/2022 |
| EVERI GAMES INC. | BIG SHOT PIGGY PAYS HIGH ON THE HOG | 97/271,992 | 02/17/2022 |
| EVERI GAMES INC. | BIG SHOT PIGGY PAYS HAM ABOUT TOWN | 97/272,008 | 02/17/2022 |
| EVERI GAMES INC. | BLAZIN' DIAMOND | 97/272,023 | 02/17/2022 |
| EVERI GAMES INC. | LIGHTNING WILDS | 97/272,750 | 02/17/2022 |
| EVERI GAMES INC. | POWER PLAY | 97/272757 | 2/17/2022 |
| EVERI GAMES INC. | STARBOARD | 97/303,971 | 03/09/2022 |
| EVERI GAMES INC. | HIGH VOLTAGE LINK | 97/310,485 | 3/14/2022 |
| EVERI GAMES INC. | HIGH VOLTAGE LINK GOLDEN IDOL | 97/310,497 | 3/14/2022 |
| EVERI GAMES INC. | HIGH VOLTAGE LINK SNOW TIGER | 97/310,501 | 3/14/2022 |
| EVERI GAMES INC. | PAY UPGRADE | 97/313,254 | 3/15/2022 |
| Everi Payments Inc. | CAGECONNECT | 97/029,597 | 09/15/2021 |
| Everi Payments Inc. | QUIKINTEL | 97/029,613 | 09/15/2021 |
| Everi Payments Inc. | CC CENTRALCREDIT | 97/031,439 | 09/16/2021 |

| Owner | Trademark | App. No. | Filing Date |
|---------------------|-------------------------|------------|-------------|
| Everi Payments Inc. | ENTEGRITY | 97/031,479 | 09/16/2021 |
| Everi Payments Inc. | ENTEGRITY AML GLOBAL | 97/031,486 | 09/16/2021 |
| Everi Payments Inc. | FLEXREWARDS | 97/033,366 | 09/17/2021 |
| Everi Payments Inc. | METERSXPRESS | 97/033,390 | 09/17/2021 |
| Everi Payments Inc. | QUIKDRAW | 97/033,404 | 09/17/2021 |
| Everi Payments Inc. | EVERISERVE | 97/037,184 | 09/21/2021 |
| Everi Payments Inc. | EVERISERVE | 97/037,196 | 09/21/2021 |
| Everi Payments Inc. | PITXPRESS | 97/039,887 | 09/22/2021 |
| Everi Payments Inc. | JACKPOTXPRESS | 97/164,316 | 12/09/2021 |
| Everi Payments Inc. | VI | 97/203,441 | 01/05/2022 |
| Everi Payments Inc. | VI | 97/203,453 | 01/05/2022 |
| Everi Payments Inc. | VI | 97/203,456 | 01/05/2022 |

RECORDED: 04/22/2022